## PRESS RELEASE



## KEVIN HYTREK BECOMES NEW COO OF BMZ GERMANY GMBH

*Karlstein am Main, Germany, December 09<sup>th</sup>, 2022, – Effective January 01<sup>st</sup>, 2023, Kevin Hytrek, who joined the company in December 2022, will assume the role of Chief Operating Officer at the German Headquarters of BMZ Group, a global specialist in lithium-ion batteries.* 

As Chief Operating Officer of BMZ Germany GmbH, Kevin Hytrek will become plant manager at the headquarters of the globally recognized pioneer in lithium-ion battery technology and will thus be responsible for the fate of production and logistics. He takes over this role from Dr. Andreas Bacher, who will leave the company at the end of the year after several years of excellent cooperation.

Kevin Hytrek's CV includes several positions in plant/production management, for example at StreetScooter and Akasol. He thus has indepth industry experience in the electric car and high-voltage battery segment as well as profound expertise in his field of responsibility as plant manager.

Sven Bauer, CEO & Founder of BMZ Group comments: "We are very pleased to have Kevin Hytrek join us and look forward to a promising future together in our growing market."

Kevin Hytrek adds, "I feel at home in electrification and am very much looking forward to the new challenge at the industry's pioneer."

Further information on the BMZ Group is available at www.bmz-group.com.

## About BMZ Group:

BMZ Group is a global player in the development and production of cross-industry lithium-ion system solutions. It offers the complete value chain from the cell and the battery to second life and disposal. In addition to supplying markets such as medical, power- & gardentools as well as industrial applications, the BMZ Group sees itself primarily as THE GREEN ENERGY SYSTEM PROVIDER. With the production of home and industrial storage units for photovoltaic systems as well as batteries for electric mobility, BMZ manufactures the heart of the necessary infrastructure for the energy and transport turnaround. In view of the impending climate change and its consequences, the BMZ Group is thus fulfilling its social, economic and ecological responsibility. The Group is headquartered in Germany and has additional production facilities in China, Poland and the USA, as well as subsidiaries in Japan, the UK and France. In addition, there are research and development sites worldwide. More than 2,300 employees work for the BMZ Group.

## **PRESS RELEASE**



Press Contact:

BMZ Germany GmbH Christiane Landgraf Marketing Referent & Press Officer Zeche Gustav 1 63791 Karlstein am Main Germany Phone: +49 (0)6188-9956-7774 E-mail: <u>christiane.landgraf@bmz-group.com</u> Web: <u>www.bmz-group.com</u>